
Fwd: [PLEASE READ] Legal hold re: antitrust investigations

Tuesday, June 23, 2020 at 1:13:12 PM Pacific Daylight Time

, nirmaljayaram@google.com Nirmal Jayaram, 



Date: Tue, Dec 10, 2019 at 11:16 AM

Neal Mohan <nmohan@google.com>, , Scott
Spencer <scottspencer@google.com>, 

, Scott Sheffer <ssheffer@google.com>, 



Date: Fri, Oct 4, 2019 at 6:39 PM

Bonita Stewart <bonita@google.com>, Pooja Kapoor <poojakapoor@google.com>, Brad Bender
<bradbender@google.com>, Chris LaSala <chrisl@google.com>, Dan Taylor <dantaylor@google.com>, 

, Jonathan Bellack <jbellack@google.com>, 
, Nitish Korula <nitish@google.com>, 

, Rahul Srinivasan <rahulsr@google.com>, 

Sissie Hsiao <sissie@google.com>, 

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL
DO NOT FORWARD OR DISCUSS
 
Hi --
 
The U.S. House of Representatives Judiciary Committee, the Department of Justice Antitrust Division, and a 
coalition of state attorney generals have launched three separate investigations of Google’s search and 
advertising products.  In particular, these government bodies are investigating alleged anticompetitive 
conduct pursuant to their respective authorities. 
 

You have been identified as someone who might have information that is relevant to this matter and you are 

being placed on “legal hold.”  This means you must keep (and not delete!) all relevant information as 

explained below.





 Please do not use the following tools or 
messaging apps to discuss any topics covered by this legal hold:

• any third party tools or messaging apps; or
• any Google messaging apps (such as Chat, Hangouts, Duo) or Dogfood apps (if you must do so, 

please make sure the settings preserve the messages, such as switching to “history on” for Chat or 
Hangouts)  






